NATIONAL Assessment Centr		MAL & TAMOGE *	NI VOLUME	SEAL Y		*
Dute in: 11 (05 (202) 12'25	Jeb desemption	1	Date &Timo	Dompleted	. Dono	by
RET NO: X/BB/ JAL (2100) 433/4	SAS c-Illing	-,				=-110
Veh No. Sey, AUG B	E-ingli(Ljule i	hts, A(C tlus)			1 1	-
0.01 0901221 12:00	I-Motor Clair		m1 11111111111111111111111111111111111	00	11011	7021
	I-Motor W/O	(Willder OD 2hrs,	TP (brs)		130	08
OD TP AReporting Only	I-Photo Uplos		1			
	Assessment/Su					-
TP Insurer:			Owner/Witan			*** ***
Profurred Wkep / INC Assign Wkep / QW: (, ASS (10) 94 CO	Elar minary	Toli	Fu	xt	
TP Uniticularet Veh Nor S	11.2000 1	, INC()/Non-INO	2().		
Owner/Driver: (00 50 10 01		Tel:)	~
Policy No: () Pe	rlod: ()	Cover Type:	(.).	
Confirmed by ; (Dates,	Tin)	
Insured/Driver Liability: (%) [Note-Est Sintus (V	70): N: 0-20	%; P: 21-79	%. P: 80-10	0%]	
	Warranty: YES ()/NO()			
Baccas: (\$) Londing: \$1,0	000 ()/\$2,000	()	407-803-00-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	Printer's	13.5C	epetitizații î
funitional philipses A.	。	他的外的	FRANKATION	以为于为777	cost still a	
) Walk-In Guscomar i Gustamera Info		de de la	elly NO refer	of repation.		
() Total Less Case : to e-mall Yasur			The Clark	***		-
Drive-In ()/ Towed-In (); Invoice	s: VRS()/N	0()110	wing Co: (anati Voisuone	月 及時期扩张	C.
		Tell State of the	同時報的II的	可能够通常	HA MANTONO	py .
) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(Courtesy Car (×	البالسنال	
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	(·)					
) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repuir Cost > \$3	3000] (-
Injury:	,					MARCHY.
Injury:					ENGLATIVE STORY	eren ere
Injury:					Pestin	erector.
Injurý:				HAMMA	PARTITION	enterior de la constantina della constantina del
Injurý:				HAMMA	ESSAU	
Injury:				HAMMA	PARTITION	Market State
		I) Alt Abeldent	(apporting (330))	A PLOUP		
NA2100592	THE TAXABLE PARTY OF THE PARTY	3) DA Desmit A	upording (330)	A BOOKE	10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
NA 200592	nentary and the second	3) DA Derwys A 3) TP : Tewing P. 4) PF : Vollow-Th 3) PF : Vollow-Th War elalubur 1	upording (300)) march Survey cough Survey (its	A BOOKE	10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
MA 2100.592	PROVINZOUSICES .	3) DA Denwy of 5) TP; Tewling F; 4) PT; Vellow-Th 3) PT; Vellow-Th For staloning at 6) TR; Re-James	the porting (300)) The porting (300) The porting the purvey (11- The pu	A UNO CHE SIGN	10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
MA 2100.592	PROVINZOUSICES .	3) DA Dangra 3) TV: Towley Fo 4) VI: Vollow-Th For shimhing at 6) TI: Re-larged 7) NI: I Idao DA + 4) NTUC Addition	wpording (SDO) washed (STOO) wash Survey (Re- linet) HG Daly (W	A UNO CHE SIGN	100 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110	THE PARTY OF THE P
MA 2100.592	PROVINZOUSICES .	3) DA Denwyr A 3) TV: Tewlog Fe 4) PT: Vellev-Th 3) PT: Vellev-Th Eorelalmhiaat 6) TR: Re-James 7) NI: Idao DA + 4) NTUC Addiller	the porting (SDO) The porting (SDO) The porting (SDO) The ph Survey (Re- The ph Su	HOTEL HOTEL SIGNATURE SIGNATUR	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	
MA 2100.592 iver/Owner: retrict No: retriged Portion:	PROVINZOUSICES .	3) DA Danwir A 3) TV: Towley F. 4) VI: Vollow-Th 2) FT: Vollow-Th Enrelaiming at 6) TR: Ru-largeol 7) NI: I das DA + 4) NTUC Addition OD! • N5: Caurtaly • N6: Hayelf Co	to the survey (Itsee Survey (I	WIND CHE STORY OF VEY STORY		
MA 2100:592 iver/Owner: retrict No: rnaged Portion:	PROVINZOUSICES .	3) DA Danwig A 3) TV 1 Towling A 4) VI 1 Vollow-Th 2) PT 1 Vollow-Th Enrelaimhine at 6) TR 1 Re-lamped 7) NI 1 Idan DA + 4) NTUC Addition OD! • NS; Caurtary • NS; Caurtary • NS; Uspel Co	wporting (310) match Survey (Resident S	MANUAL MA	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	A twitte
	PROVINZOUSICES .	3) DA Danwig A 3) TV 1 Towling A 4) VI 1 Vollow-Th 2) PT 1 Vollow-Th Enrelaimhine at 6) TR 1 Re-lamped 7) NI 1 Idan DA + 4) NTUC Addition OD! • NS; Caurtary • NS; Caurtary • NS; Uspel Co	wpording (SDO) sussmoot (STOO) sulph Survey (Resilingth) Conty (Work) SMRT Survey (Resilingth) Conty (Word) SMRT Survey (Resilingth) of Tpt Allowers of the section of the section of the section of the section	MANUAL MA	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	A WATER

SN08211B0004 / National Assessment Centre Services [159721] ENTRY DATE & TIME: 11/01/2021 12:25 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: Rosii Bin Abdul Wahab VERSION: 1 (11/01/2021 12:25 (SGT))



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver

3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate

4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident Exact Location of Accident

Additional Location Information Country/State of Loss

11/01/2021 12:25 (SGT) 09/01/2021 12:00 (SGT) Holland Rd, Singapore

Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number

SBY7889B

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner

NRIC No

Email Address

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No

CHIN WAI CHEE

SXXXX407A

support@uoa.com.sg

(Phone) +65-96363850

(Office) +65-64691986

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer

Model

Variant

Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle?

Vehicle Category

BMW

216d

No - Claiming third party

Private car

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Type of Coverage

Fleet Policy

Policy Number

Cover Note Number

NTUC

Comprehensive

No

5115385740

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

LIM KHOON ANN SEBASTIAN

SXXXX940C

Date Of Driving Pass 23/05/1984 Driving experience 36 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-96363850 Alt. Phone Number Email Address sebnexus@yahoo.com.sg Address 20 VICTORIA PARK ROAD Address complement Postcode 266499 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Other Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Head to Rear Weather Conditions DRIZZLING Road Surface Wet OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2 Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No PASSENGER 1 WIFE Name Gender Female DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? No

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number SLL3007G
Vehicle Manufacturer Mercedes
Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour -

Vehicle Category P

Private car

Contact Number	(Phone) +65-91529113
Address	E STATE OF THE STA
Address complement	
Postcode	12.5
Insurance Company Name	18:
Nature Of Damage	*
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

HOLLAND ROAD

9.45 1/1/2021

. SLL 30076

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Sketch Plan

	cumstances of the Accident
towo a s-	9/01/2021 at about 12 pm Along Holland Road who Farrer Road, My RMW SBY 7889 B came to top due to traffic in front. A Grey Mercedes SU 3007 is from behind and knocked onto the back.
Bumps	er and rear door and treence plate was damaged.
	body was injured. Light drizzle at that time.

Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

ACCIDENT'STATEMENT

	ACCIDE	NT DATE: 09	101,2021)(DD/MM/YYY	Y), TIME: (/2	M:HH)(00:	M}-
		N: HOLLA	100	The state of the s	3		30
		ETAILS OF VEH		887B	1	69 84 (240)	520
	. b	JINSURANCE O JPOLICY NUME	COMPANY: A	85740			9574
	0	MAKE & MOD	El: Bruh	2 san's	RTY / THÌRD PA	¥5	
K	9	VEHICLE CATI	EGORY PRIVA	EY COMMERC	Y/MOTORCY		
* 4	h n	PURPOSE OF I	USING AT ACC	DENT TIME:	IRANCE (YES/N	id)	#/"
	2. 11	SURED / POLIC	YHOLDER	n Sebustre	EP.ORTING ONI	DE / FEMALE)	
NIFA	ь	NRIC/FIN/PAS	SPORT: 5169	9406	CONTACT:	96363850	_
	3			LSO POUCY H	-1		
\$ No of par Clincluding	ssenger D	RIVER CH	IN WAL	CHEE	·_(MA	LE / FEMALE	-
(<u>7</u>)		NRIC/FIN/PAS ADDRESS: 2	SPORT: 5030	in Park		6469198	_ /
	. •c	DATE OF BIRT	H: (26/41	UIDOOR) Re	MMMMM)	465.	
\vec{F}_{i}	f)(t	ATE OF DRIV	ING PASS	OF THE INCHE	ED'S COMPAN	· Y? (YES!/i©	i)
	TC	MO DELATIC	MCHID OF TH	F DRIVER WIT	H INSURED:	2010	
	6. W	ROAD SURFAC AS ANYBODY I	NJURED (YES /	OTHERS	· ·.		, '
€:	7. a)	REPORTED TO F YES, PLEASE S	POUCÉ (YES / STATE WHICH P	OUCESTATION			
4 Ho of pass	enger a	VEHICLE NU	MBER: SLL	SOOT G	MODEL: W	ERCEPES	<u>-</u> -
(Induding	C	NRIC/FIN/PA	ASSPORT: 52		CONTACT:	9152911	_
A Ho of pas	ssanger di	VEHICLE NU	MBER:		MODEL:		
(Including	driver) fl	NRIC/FIN/PA	ASSPORT:		CONTACT:	4	-,
()		* .	1974.	100		i.	7% (#)
25			email.=		Quoq.co. us Q yah		
14	t		VIDGO	Jestek	9 700		9.

Claim Handling				
Accident MT/1116803				
Policy No.	5115385740	West-Nov		
Certificate No.	2423303740	Vehicle No.	S8Y7889B	GST Registration f
Policyholder Name	CHIN WAI CHEE			
Product Code	PRIVATE CAR INSURANCE			Policyholder NRIC
Contact No.(Mobile)	96363860	Cover Type	drivo PREMIUM	Leading
Email Address	20,303000	Contact No.(Office)	64691986	Contact No.(Home
KFK	No. Yes	Special Remark		eCode
NCD Protection		TCA	No Yes	eCode Reason
Accident Details	Yes	NCO Entitlement(%)	50	Private Hire
Report Date	Valuativa Militaria	yr = 11		
Date of Accident	11/01/2021 12:54	Accident Report Within 24 hrs	Yes	Accident Type
Reporting Centre	09/01/2021	Time of Accident hh:mm	12:00	Country of Acciden
Accident Location		Orange Force		ICM No.
	HOLLAND ROAD			
▼ Total Excess Applicable				
Excess Type	Per Accident	Windscreen Excess	100,00	
OD Standard Excess	600.00	TP Standard Excess	74722	
VIED OD Excess	500.00	YIED TO EXCESS	0.00	Managara and an
Additional Excess	0	Commence (A S or Recommended)	0.00	Driver is Covered?
Total OD Excess Applicable	1100.00	Total TP Excess Applicable		
→ Benefits		The state of the s	0.00	
Coverage			40.2000	
Transport Allowance			Sum Insured	
□ GST Registered Informa	tion		999999999	
GST Registered	No		- u	
GST Registration No.	3134		GST Registration Date	
Modification History			G5T Status Verified	Yes
To Policy believe water	•			
Policyholder Mailing Add Address 1	-2001-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-	WWW.1020		
Address 4	20 VICTORIA PARK ROAD	Address 2	VICTORIA PARK	Address 3
Unit No.		Address Type	Singapore address	Post Code
▼ OI Driver Info		Related Policy Number	5100613111-02	
Driver Name	University State	1917		
Unnamed driver Name	Unnamed Driver	Driver Type	Unnamed Driver	
Register Date of Driver License	LIM KHOON ANN SEBASTIAN	Driver NRIC	51691940C	Driver DOB
Contact No.(Mobile)	23/05/1984	Driver Age	55	Driving Experience
Address 1		Contact No.(Office)		Contact No.(Home)
Address 4	20 VICTORIA PARK ROAD	Address 2	# VICTORIA PARK	Address 3
Unit No.		Address Type	Foreign address	Post Code
onit No. Does he own a Singapore				
Does ne dwn a Singapore Registered car?	Yes No	Driver Vehicle No.	58Y7889B	Driver Insurer Comp
Declaration				
Breathalyser or Blood Test Reading?	0 mg	Any injury?	Viria Nin	
	CONTRACTO	CTOL TOLING PE	Yes No	
Andification History				
IORHSPIDEDZIZZIK				
Claim 001 New				
Claim Type *			OD-MX	Insured CHIN WA
Contact No.(Mobile)			W	Name CHIN WA
				No. 6469198
mail Address				(Home)
				Vehicle SBY7889 Number
Claim Description				1100/1000

GIA Pending

Preferred Machinop Machinop Machinop Yes

5BY78898 / SLL3070G ON 9 Jan 2021

Date Registered

Option

11/01/2021 13:06

Claim Close Date

ROSLI WAHAB

Report Taken By

Print AK letter

			Save Submit			
Attachment						
9						
Accident No.	MT/1116803	Claim No.		001	-	
ast Doc. Received	● Yes ○ No	Upload Date		11/01/2021 13:08		
	Path *			Category *		Confidentsa
Choose File No	a file chosen		Clear	Please Select	~	NO
Choose File No	o file chosen		Clear	Please Select	v	NO
Choose File No			Clear	Please Select	v	NO
Choose File No			Clear	Please Select	¥	NO.
Choose File No			Clear	Please Select	¥	NO
Choose File No	o file chosen		Clear	Please Select	v	NO
 Attachment 	List					
Attachment	Uploaded By/Oate	Category	8	Urgency		De
	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_B00676(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE	286000000		CUVOVICES		
1	5 (BUKIT MERAH)) on 11 Jan 2021 13:08	Photos		Normal		Photos
216	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_B00676(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE	Phi-1-1				
Name of Street	S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 11 Jan 2021 [3:08	Photos		Normal		Photo:
25	NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE	100000				
1000	S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 11 Jan 2021 13:08	Photos		Normal		Photos
	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE					
1	S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 11 Jan 2021 13:08	Photos		Normal		Photos
	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE					
2400	S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 11 Jan 2021 13:08	Photos		Normal		Photos
INDIVIDUES.	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE					
770	S (BUKTT MERAH)) on 11 Jan 2021 13:08	Photos		Normal		Photos
	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE					
1	S (BLKIT MERAH)) on 11 Jan 2021 13:08	Photos		Normal		Photos
3	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_B00676(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE					
	S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 11 Jan 2021 13:08	Photos		Normal		Priotos
	NAC BUNTL MEDAN HUNGAGE NATURNAL ASSESSMENT CONTROL CONTROL					
T.	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_BDD676(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 11 Jan 2021 13:08	Photos		Normal		Photos
9910	NAC BURT MEDALI 2006/24/ ALTRONIA					
No. of Concession,	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 11 Jan 2021 13:08	Photos		Normal		Photos
ON-	NAC BUILT METAL BOARTS MATTERNA APPROVED					
	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_B00676(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 11 Jan 2021 13:07	Photos		Normal		Photos
200						
	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE 5 (BUKIT MERAH)) on 11 Jan 2021 13:07	Photos		Normal		Photos
ON THE	THE STATE OF THE S					
THE ST	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_R00676(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 11 Jan 2021 13:07	Photos		Normal		Priotos

-	NAC_BURIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BURIT MERAH)) on 11 Jan 2021 13:07	Photos		Normal		Photos
G - NGE						
RT IT	NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 11 Jan 2021 13:07	NRIC/ Driving License	Y	Normal		NRIC/ Driving

SAS

Normal

NAC_BUKIT_MERAH_800676(NATIONAL ASSESSMENT CENTRE SERVICE S (BUKIT MERAH)) on 11 Jan 2021 13:07

SAS 20

Upleaded By/Date

Folder Date

File Name

9

Display in New Window Scan and uploading



Certificate of Insurance

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

ROAD TRANSPORT (AMENDMENT) ACT, 2019 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

Certificate Number: 5115385740

Cover : drivo PREMIUM

1. Index mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

: SBY78898

Chassis Number

: WBA2E32090P836712

2. Name of Policyholder

: CHIN WAI CHEE

3. Effective Date of Insurance

: 29 Jan 2020

4. Expiry Date of Insurance

: 28 Jan 2021

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive#

(a) The Policyholder.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to Use#

(a) Use for social domestic and pleasure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.

This Policy does not cover

- (a) Use for hire or reward.
- (b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
- (c) Use for the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
- (d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicle (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

EXCESS (SECTION 1)	\$\$600
EXCESS (SECTION 2)	N/A
WINDSCREEN EXCESS	\$5100
ADDITIONAL EXCESS	: N/A
UNNAMED DRIVER EXCESS	: PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF
REPAIR AT OWNER'S PREFERRED WORKSHOP	; YES
INSURE WITH COE	: YES
NCD PROTECTION	: YES
TRANSPORT ALLOWANCE	: YES
EXCESS WAIVER	: NO
PRIMARY DRIVER	: CHIN WAI CHEE
NAMED DRIVER (1)	: KONG MAY CHEE
NAMED DRIVER (2)	: MOHAMED SANUSI BIN SALLEH
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY	: DBS BANK LTD
SUM INSURED	: MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS

I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

Agency

: SIME DARBY INSURANCE BROKERS (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD (00000690067)

Date of Issue

: 14 Jan 2020 16:07 hrs

For NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LIMITED

Chief Executive